

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 23 Of 2024**

( Arising out of Bud Bud P.S Case No.40/2024 dt.25/04/2024 )

**State of West Bengal - Vs - Accuseds/Pradyut Bhattacharjee and ors.**

**Order No. 17 dt.09/08/2024 :-**

Four accused persons namely/Pradyut Bhattacharjee, Raj Das, Kunal Das and Biswajit Das @ Bapan Das are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **23/08/2024**)

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two bail petitions are filed on behalf of all the accused persons. Copy served to the prosecution.

**Issue notice upon the defacto complainant as per provision of the Cr.P.C.**

I.O's report not yet received.

Fix **14/08/2024** for hearing of the bail petition.

**Call for C.D.**

Fix **23/08/2024** for production and I.O's report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

**Memo. No. dt.09/08/2024**

**Copy forwarded to :-O/C Bud Bud P.S for information and n/a.**