

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 23 Of 2024

Order No. 20 dt.23/08/2024 :-

Three accused persons namely/**Raj Das, Kunal Das** and **Pradyut Bhattacharjee** are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **06/09/2024**) Rest one accused person namely/Biswajit Das @ Bapan Das is not produced from the correctional home.Only custody warrant is produced. He is remanded to J/C till **06/09/2024**) Received a letter vide no.**1097/AB** dt.23/08/2024 from the Superintendent,Durgapur Subsidiary Correctional Home from which it appears that UTP-Biswajit Das has admitted at the S.D Hospital, Durgapur. Let it be kept with this record.
Two separate bail petitions are filed on behalf of all the accused persons.
Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.
Bail petitions heard in-full.
Fix **27/08/2024** for order.
Fix **06/09/2024** for production of the accused persons and supply of copy.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)