

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 23 Of 2024

Later Order dt.06/09/2024 :-

After passing the above order by filing a petition accused petitioner namely/Pradyut Bhattacharjee prays for an order for ossification test of V/G on the ground stated therein.
Copy served.

Todate(i.e on **20/09/2024**) for hearing the petition.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)