

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No.23 of 2024

Order No. 05 dt.16/12/2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance/production and evidence.

Accused/**Biswajit Das** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Other **three** accused persons namely/**Pradyut Bhattacharjee, Raj Das and Kunal Das** are produced from the correctional home and they are remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e on **17/12/2024**)

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two witnesses are present. No C.D is available.

So, the witnesses are discharged without any examination.

Intimate the next date to the witnesses at once.

Fix **17/12/2024** for appearance/production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)