

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 23 of 2024

Order No.26 dt.13/11/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production, appearance and further examination-in-chief of PW-2. Accused/**Pradyut Bhattacharjee** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **02/12/2025**)

Other two accused persons namely/**Biswajit Das** and **Raj Das** on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Accused/**Kunal Das** on C.B is absent by filing a petition u/s.317 of the Cr.P.C through his Ld. Lawyer and prays for allowing the same on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed for this day only.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C . No witness is present.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **02/12/2025** for production, appearance and further examination-in-chief of PW-2.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)